(NASA-CR- 180348) flICECBECHA&ICS OP M87-26977
CCBPOSITE LAHIHATE CO5PBESSICR P A I L W E
Semiannual Prcgress Report, Feriod ending 1
Hov. 1986 ( I e x a s  A & 8  aniv . )  37 p Avail: Uaclas
l3IS HC A03/€!F A01 CSCL 11D G3/24 0063722
brought to you by COREView metadata, citation and similar papers at core.ac.uk
provided by NASA Technical Reports Server

15 e
APPENDIX A
DUGDALE MODEL NOMENCLATURE
and
SPEC IMEN CONFIGURATION
*
e
NOMENCLATURE
Q = Constraint factor
bk
C = Half crack length, in.
d = Half crack length plus compressive plastic zone
= Dimensions for partially loaded crack, in. (k = 1,2)
width, in.
Fhs = Boundary-correction factor for the circular hole,
due to remote uniform stress
Fha = Boundary-correction factor for a circular hole in
an infinite plate, partially loaded crack
Fws = Boundary-correction factor for a two symmetric cracks
emanating from a circular hole in a finite-width
plate subjected to a uniform stress
Fwu = Boundary-correction factor for two symmetric cracks
emanating from a circular hole in a finite width
plate subjected to partial loading
K = Stress intensity factor, psi-/in
P = Length of compressive crush or damage zone, in.
r = Hole radius, in.
Smax = Remotely applied stress, psi
= Flow stress, psi 0 a
W = Specimen half width, in.
17
e
GEOMETRY REQUIREMENTS
r b X = 7  and y = 7
r - 50.5
W
d - 50.7
W
O r x 5 l
18
e
Smax
0
a
0
0
Fig. A. 1. Specimen configuration for the Dugdale model applied to open hole
composite laminates loaded i n  compression.
e
APPENDIX B
PROGRAM L I S T I N G
10 ! DUGDALE MODEL applied to composites in compression loading.
20 !
e
0